FOR	м РТО-1595	RECO			EET	J.S. DEPARTM	ENT OF COMMERCE
1 `	. 6-93) No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	A N	05-12	2-1998		1	and Trademark Office
1	ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 427	.48+			111	998	▼
<u></u>	To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patent	1007	06942		cuments of c	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	Toles of recei	Fairty (ie	5
	David M. Carey			Name: C	Cummins Engi	ne Compan	ıy, Inc.
	Taner Tuken			Internal Address:			
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(i						
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
				Street Address: 500 Jackson Street			
	☐ Security Agreement						
	□ Other	City: Co1umbus State: IN ZIP: 47201					
ے	ecution Date: 12/09/97						
Execution Date.				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4.	Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	·	B. Patent N					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/979,054	<i>D.</i> Faterit 145.(5)					
	00/9/9,094						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
5.	. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: Troy J. Cole			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
	Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton Moriarty & McNett						
					ou to be onarge		
	Street Address: Bank One	e Center/To	wer	8. Deposit acc	count number:		
	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700			23-3030			
		tate: Indiana					
	Olly. Indianaports						
2/199	1998 SSMITH 00000184 08979054 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
C:581	40.00 Statement and signature.	<u> </u>					
] 3.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached of					attached cop	y is a true copy of
	the original document.		<i>b</i> =	22-98			
1.5. core							Date
ì		Total numb		. acuer chaot attachma			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAVID M. CAREY of 6050 Acorn Drive, Columbus, Indiana and TANER TUKEN of 4720 Cottonwood Court, Columbus, Indiana, respectively, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENGINE CYINDER BALANCING USING SENSED ENGINE SPEED for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Cummins Engine Company, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 500 Jackson Street, Columbus, Indiana 47201 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignors this $q^{\tau H}$ day of Occarbor, 1997, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed 11-26-97) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this Gthay of DECEMBER, 1997.

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public T Printed: SANDEA PHEGLEY

Resident of BARTHOLOMEN County

My Commission Expires:

Nov. 12, 1999

WITNESS Assignor's hand this Aday of December, 1997.

David M. Carey

STATE OF INDIANA

SS:

COUNTY OF BARTHOLOMEN

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Sancia Phylip

Notary Public

Printed: Sancia Phylip

Resident of Bartholomen County

Nov. 12, 1999

RECORDED: 04/27/1998